In January 2002, Exelon discovered that its September 30, 2001 financial
statements required a restatement for additional net realized and unrealized
losses on investments of Generation's nuclear decommissioning trust funds that
were incurred prior to September 30, 2001 but not recorded.

The following tables show the items that have been restated on the Condensed
Consolidated Statements of Income and Comprehensive Income for the three and
nine months ended September 30, 2001 and the Condensed Consolidated Balance
Sheets as of September 30, 2001:

   17

Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income and Comprehensive Income
Three Months Ended September 30, 2001

   As Previously
   Reported   Restatements   As Restated
   --------   ------------   -----------

Other, net   $2   ($52)   ($50)
Income Taxes   $268   ($25)   $243
Net Income   $403   ($27)   $376
Unrealized Gain (Loss) on Marketable Securities   $14   ($44)   ($30)
Total Comprehensive Income   $430   ($71)   $359
Basic Earnings Per Common Share   $1.26   ($0.09)   $1.17
Diluted Earnings Per Common Share   $1.25   ($0.09)   $1.16

Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income and Comprehensive Income
Nine Months Ended September 30, 2001

   As Previously
   Reported   Restatements   As Restated
   --------   ------------   -----------

Other, net   $103   ($52)   $51
Income Taxes   $767   ($25)   $742
Net Income   $1,117   ($27)   $1,090
Unrealized Gain (Loss) on Marketable Securities   ($110)   ($44)   ($154)
Total Comprehensive Income   $1,034   ($71)   $963
Basic Earnings Per Common Share Before
   Extraordinary Item and Cumulative Effect of
   Change in Accounting Principle   $3.45   ($0.09)   $3.36
Basic Earnings Per Common Share   $3.49   ($0.09)   $3.40
Diluted Earnings Per Common Share Before
   Extraordinary Item and Cumulative Effect of
   Change in Accounting Principle   $3.42   ($0.09)   $3.33
Diluted Earnings Per Common Share   $3.46   ($0.09)   $3.37

Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets at September 30, 2001

   As Previously
   Reported   Restatements   As Restated
   --------   ------------   -----------

Nuclear Decommissioning Trust Funds   $3,002   ($140)   $2,862
Total Assets   $35,680   ($140)   $35,540
Accrued Expenses   $1,607   $7   $1,614
Deferred Income Taxes   $4,404   ($76)   $4,328
Retained Earnings   $1,022   ($27)   $995
Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income   ($130)   ($44)   ($174)

   18

3.   MERGER (Exelon)
On October 20, 2000, Exelon became the parent corporation of ComEd and PECO as a
result of the completion of the transactions contemplated by an Agreement and
Plan of Exchange and Merger, as amended, among PECO, Unicom and Exelon. Pursuant
to the merger, Exelon became the owner of all of the common stock of PECO,
Unicom ceased to exist and Unicom's subsidiaries, including ComEd, became
subsidiaries of Exelon. The merger was accounted for using the purchase method
of accounting. Exelon's results of operations include Unicom's results of